Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss: 655  (416) 25  (109) 737

Foreign exchange translation 668  (421) 26  (108) 742

Movements on investments  (13) 5  (1)  (1)  (5)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:  (31) – –  (31) –

Actuarial loss recognised during the year  (38) – –  (38) –

Deferred taxation thereon 7 – – 7 –

Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the period  (599)  (385)  (3 472)  (1 410)  (1 612)

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent  (599)  (385)  (3 472)  (1 410)  (1 612)

*	The audited June 2013 annual results and unaudited June 2013 quarter results have been restated due to a change in accounting policy. Refer to note 2 for details. The restatements to the
comparative information have not been audited.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Rand)
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Figures in million Note
Share

capital
Other

reserves

(Accumulated
loss)/retained

earnings Total

Balance – 30 June 2013 as previously reported * 28 325 3 464 522 32 311

Restatement for IFRIC 20 2 –  (22)  (74)  (96)

Restated balance – 30 June 2013 28 325 3 442 448 32 215

Share-based payments – 237 – 237

Net loss for the period – –  (1 270)  (1 270)

Other comprehensive loss for the period –  (140) –  (140)

Balance – 30 June 2014 (Reviewed) 28 325 3 539  (822) 31 042

Balance – 30 June 2012 as previously reported* 28 331 2 444 3 307 34 082

Restatement for IFRIC 20 2 –  (15)  (94)  (109)

Restated balance – 30 June 2012 28 331 2 429 3 213 33 973

Issue of shares 1 – – 1

Share-based payments  (7) 274 – 267

Net loss for the period – –  (2 349)  (2 349)

Other comprehensive income for the period – 737 – 737

Option premium on BEE transaction – 2 – 2

Share of retained earnings on acquisition of associate – – 19 19

Dividends paid1 – –  (435)  (435)

Balance – 30 June 2013 28 325 3 442 448 32 215

*	The audited June 2013 and 2012 annual results have been restated due to a change in accounting policy. Refer to note 2 for details. The restatements to the comparative information have not
been audited.

1	Dividend of 50 SA cents declared on 13 August 2012 and 50 SA cents on 1 February 2013

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

14 

Results for the fourth quarter FY14
and year ended 30 June 2014

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Rand)

Figures in million Note

At
30 June